HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

February 13,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes17-18

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2465 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Oregon Forestry Board
HB 2468 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:02 p.m.
HB 2465 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Sen. Rick Metsger District 26
045 Rep. Patti Smith District 52
056 Chair Roblan
OREGON FORESTRY BOARD — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
070 Brad Chalfant, Executive Director, The Deschutes Basin Land
Trust
249 Rep. Boquist
250 Chalfant
261 Rep. Boquist
265 Chalfant
273 Rep. Burley
280 Chalfant
310 Rep. Dingfelder
321 Chalfant
340 Chair Roblan
17A 351 Chalfant
378 Chair Roblan
HB 2465 — PUBLIC HEARING
394 Rep. P. Smith, District 52
402 Pat Evenson-Brady, Superintendent, Hood River County School
District (EXHIBIT A)
18A 048 Rep. P. Smith

054 Evenson-Brady



102
119
145
146
149
163
170
179
183
184
185
188
198
212
225
230
240
252
255
257
273
281
290
304
317
323
336
389
397
18A 481
023

17B 051
058

146

182
195
207
213
221
230

241
256

Mike Oates, Chairman, Hood River County School Board
Jeff Kopechy, Representative, Hood River County School Board
Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Clem

Oates

Rep. Clem

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Clem

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Clem

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Clem

Oates

Rep. Macpherson

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Boquist

Oates

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Clem

Evenson-Brady

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Burley

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Roblan

Fritz Von Lubken, Hood River, OR

Chair Roblan

Mike McCarthy, Parkdale, OR

Chair Roblan

Peggy Lynch, Action Committee Member, League of Women
Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Roblan

Bob Rindy, Department of Land Conservation and Development
(EXHIBIT C)

Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Coordinator, Oregon
Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist

Rindy

Rep. Boquist

Rindy

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter of the American Planning
Association

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

281

Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Affairs Director, 1000 Friends of
Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Roblan



HB 2468 — PUBLIC HEARING

326 Rep. Paul Holvey, District 8 (EXHIBIT E)

363 Rep. Chuck Burley. District 54

443 Rep. Maurer

452 Rep. Holvey

18B 030 Rep. Burley

042 Rep. Dingfelder

056 Chair Roblan

064 Rep. Dingfelder

068 Rep. Maurer

072 Rep. Holvey

092 Rep. Burley

100 Chair Roblan

119 Sarah Medary, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, City of
Eugene (EXHIBIT F)

168 Amanda Rich, Representative, Oregon Recreation and Park
Association (EXHIBIT G)

177 Rep. Maurer

182 Chair Roblan

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
David Bragdon, President, Portland Metro Council (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:50 p.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2465, informational packet, Pat Evenson-Brady, 9 pp
HB 2465, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p

HB 2465, magazine, Bob Rindy, 12 pp

HB 2465, written testimony, Jim Johnson, 2 pp

HB 2468, written testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 2 pp

HB 2468, written testimony, Sarah Medary, 2 pp

HB 2468, written testimony, Amanda Rich, 2 pp

HB 2465, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 pp

HB 2468, written testimony, David Bragdon, 1 p

~TEQmmUuaw>



