HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

February 13, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 17-18

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair

Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2465 – Public Hearing

Informational Meeting

Oregon Forestry Board HB 2468 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER			
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER			
17A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:02 p.m.			
<u>HB 2465 – PUB</u>	HB 2465 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	012	Sen. Rick Metsger District 26			
	045	Rep. Patti Smith District 52			
	056	Chair Roblan			
OREGON FORESTRY BOARD – INFORMATIONAL MEETING					
	070	Brad Chalfant, Executive Director, The Deschutes Basin Land			
		Trust			
	249	Rep. Boquist			
	250	Chalfant			
	261	Rep. Boquist			
	265	Chalfant			
	273	Rep. Burley			
	280	Chalfant			
	310	Rep. Dingfelder			
	321	Chalfant			
	340	Chair Roblan			
17A	351	Chalfant			
	378	Chair Roblan			
HB 2465 – PUBLIC HEARING					
·	394	Rep. P. Smith, District 52			
	402	Pat Evenson-Brady, Superintendent, Hood River County School			
		District (EXHIBIT A)			
18A	048	Rep. P. Smith			
	054	Evenson-Brady			

	102	Mike Oates, Chairman, Hood River County School Board		
	119	Jeff Kopechy, Representative, Hood River County School Board		
	145	Chair Roblan		
	146	Rep. Clem		
	149	Evenson-Brady		
	163	Rep. Clem		
	170	Oates		
	179	Rep. Clem		
	183	Evenson-Brady		
	184	Rep. Clem		
	185	Evenson-Brady		
	188	Rep. Clem		
	198	Evenson-Brady		
	212	Rep. Clem		
	225	Oates		
	230	Rep. Macpherson		
	240	Evenson-Brady		
	252	Rep. Boquist		
	255	Oates		
	257	Rep. Boquist		
	273	Rep. Clem		
	281	Evenson-Brady		
	290	Rep. Boquist		
	304	Rep. Burley		
	317	Rep. P. Smith		
	323	Chair Roblan		
	336	Fritz Von Lubken, Hood River, OR		
	389	Chair Roblan		
	397	Mike McCarthy, Parkdale, OR		
18A	481	Chair Roblan		
	023	Peggy Lynch, Action Committee Member, League of Women		
		Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)		
17B	051	Chair Roblan		
	058	Bob Rindy, Department of Land Conservation and Development		
	146	(EXHIBIT C) Lim Johnson, Land Has and Water Coordinator, Oregon		
	140	Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Coordinator, Oregon Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT D)		
	182	Rep. Clem		
	195	Rep. Boquist		
	207	Rindy		
	213	Rep. Boquist		
	221	Rindy		
	230	Rep. Boquist		
	241	Chair Roblan		
	256			
	230	Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter of the American Planning Association		
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:				

Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Affairs Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Roblan

281

HB 2468 -	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	326	Rep. Paul Holvey, District 8 (EXHIBIT E)
	363	Rep. Chuck Burley. District 54
	443	Rep. Maurer
	452	Rep. Holvey
18B	030	Rep. Burley
	042	Rep. Dingfelder
	056	Chair Roblan
	064	Rep. Dingfelder
	068	Rep. Maurer
	072	Rep. Holvey
	092	Rep. Burley
	100	Chair Roblan
	119	Sarah Medary, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, City of
		Eugene (EXHIBIT F)
	168	Amanda Rich, Representative, Oregon Recreation and Park
		Association (EXHIBIT G)
	177	Rep. Maurer
	182	Chair Roblan

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

David Bragdon, President, Portland Metro Council (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:50 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2465, informational packet, Pat Evenson-Brady, 9 pp
- B. HB 2465, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p
- C. HB 2465, magazine, Bob Rindy, 12 pp
- D. HB 2465, written testimony, Jim Johnson, 2 pp
- E. HB 2468, written testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 2 pp
- F. HB 2468, written testimony, Sarah Medary, 2 pp
- G. HB 2468, written testimony, Amanda Rich, 2 pp
- H. HB 2465, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 pp
- I. HB 2468, written testimony, David Bragdon, 1 p